LM5030 Evaluation Board
Introduction
The LM5030EVAL evaluation board provides the design en-
gineer with a fully functional push-pull power converter using
the LM5030 PWM controller. The performance of the board
is as follows:
• Input range: 36V to 75V
• Output voltage: 3.3V

B
o
ar
d
S
ch
em
at
ic
A
N
-1305
Bill Of Materials (for the circuit of Figure 7)
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VALUE
C1 C0805C472K5RAC Capacitor, Ceramic, KEMET 4700pF, 50V
C2 C0805C103K5RAC Capacitor, Ceramic, KEMET 0.01µF, 50V
C3 C4532X7S0G686M Capacitor, Ceramic, TDK 68µF, 4V
C4, 5 T520D337M006AS4350 Capacitor, Tantalum, KEMET 330µF, 6.3V
C6 C4532X7R3A103K Capacitor, Ceramic, TDK 0.01µF, 1000V
C7 C3216X7R2A104K Capacitor, Ceramic, TDK 0.1µF, 100V
C8, 9 C4532X7R2A105M Capacitor, Ceramic, TDK 1µF, 100V
C10 C0805C102K1RAC Capacitor, Ceramic, KEMET 1000pF, 100V
C11 C1206C223K5RAC Capacitor, Ceramic, KEMET 0.022µF, 50V
C12 C3216X7R1E105M Capacitor, Ceramic, TDK 1µF, 25V
C13, 14 C3216COG2J221J Capacitor, Ceramic, TDK 220pF, 630V
C15 C1206C104K5RAC Capacitor, Ceramic, KEMET 0.1µF, 50V
C16, 17 C0805C101J1GAC Capacitor, Ceramic, KEMET 100pF, 100V
C18 C3216X7R1H334K Capacitor, Ceramic, TDK 0.33µF, 50V
D1 MBRB3030CTL Diode, Schottky, ON Semi. 30V, 15A
D2 - 5 CMPD2838-NSA Diode, Signal, Central Semi. 75V, 200mA
L1 MSS6132-103 Input Choke, Coilcraft 10µH, 1.3A
L2 A9785-B Output Choke, Coilcraft 7µH, 15A
R1 CRCW12061R00F Resistor, 1206 SMD 1.0
R2 CRCW12064990F Resistor, 1206 SMD 499
R3, 4 CRCW2512101J Resistor, 2512 SMD 100, 1Ω
R5 CRCW12064022F Resistor, 1206 SMD 40.2K
R6, 7, 13 CRCW120610R0F Resistor, 1206 SMD 10
R8 CRCW12061002F Resistor, 1206 SMD 10K
R9 CRCW120623R7F Resistor, 1206 SMD 23.7
R10 CRCW12062002F Resistor, 1206 SMD 20K
R11 CRCW120649R9F Resistor, 1206 SMD 49.9
R12 CRCW12063010F Resistor, 1206 SMD 301
R14 CRCW12061001F Resistor, 1206 SMD 1.0K
T1 A9784-B Power Transformer, Coilcraft 33Ω, 10A
T2 P8208T Current Transformer, Pulse Eng. 100:1, 10A
U1 LM5030MM PWM Regulator, National
U2 MOCD207M Opto-Coupler, Fairchild